

CareSource NETWORK Notification

Notice Date:	January 18, 2023
То:	Ohio Medicaid Providers
From:	CareSource
Subject:	Prior Authorization Update
Effective Date:	February 18, 2024

Summary

Beginning on Feb. 18, 2024, CareSource will require prior authorization for Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code 0345U – Genomic analysis panel for psychiatric conditions. For more information about prior authorizations and how to submit them, please visit the CareSource website.

Questions?

Please contact Provider Services at 1-800-488-0134 between Monday and Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) with any questions.